

## **EASTERN NEW YORK YOUTH SOCCER ASSOCIATION**

167 Nassau Blvd, Garden City South, NY 11530-5582 Phone: 516-766-0849 - Fax: 516-678-7411 www.enysoccer.com

## Referee Fees for All ENYYSA Activities with the Exception of Recreational Play

## **Outdoor Games**

Age Groups	2023/2024	2024/2025	2025/2026
	Referee/AR	Referee/AR	Referee/AR
U17/18/19	\$105 / \$50	\$105 / \$50	TBD
U15 & 16	\$100 / \$45	\$100 / \$45	TBD
U13 & 14	\$85 / \$40	\$85 / \$40	TBD
U11 & 12	\$75 / \$35	\$75 / \$35	TBD
U9 & 10	\$60 / \$30	\$60 / \$30	TBD
U7 & 8	\$50 / NA	\$50 / NA	TBD

**Assigning Fees** 

2023 - 2026 ONE MAN SYSTEM - \$7.00 3 MAN SYSTEM - \$10.00

Note: Leagues can pay a premium to the assignors if there are over 500 games scheduled a week.

All Leagues must present to the ENY office by August 1 of each year the name(s) of their Certified Referee Assignor(s) with all relevant personal information, such as address, telephone number(s) and e-mail address(s). The identified Certified Assignor(s) will be responsible for all League games, State Cup Games, East Region (and all sub leagues), and Tournaments.

ENYYSA shall be responsible for assigning both Cup Competition Finals.

For purposes of continuity throughout ENYYSA the game fee for sanctioned tournaments and sanctioned indoor leagues shall be at rate proportional to the above rates based upon game length.

## **Indoor Games**

Referee Fees determined by Tournament.

Leagues can determine their own fee as long as it is not below the minimum \$4.00 / \$7.00. Assignors are responsible to quote minimum fee of \$4.00 / \$7.00.

